
2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 4 GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 McFarland 00:20:24 62

2 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:21:02 104

3 Caruthers 00:21:18 109

4 Cabrillo (Lompoc) 00:21:23 114

5 Templeton 00:21:47 144

6 Morro Bay 00:21:50 147

7 Yosemite 00:22:33 177

8 Corcoran 00:22:30 178

9 Farmersville 00:22:47 200

10 Orcutt Academy Charter 00:23:28 241

11 Avenal 00:23:52 255

12 Woodlake 00:24:53 323

13 Sierra Pacific 00:25:36 355

14 Chowchilla 00:25:16 363

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Fowler 00:25:00 3

Santa Ynez 00:20:24 2

Bakersfield Christian 00:21:21 2

Bishop Union 00:27:17 2

Firebaugh 00:24:30 1

Dos Palos 00:26:41 1
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 4 GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 McFarland 00:20:24 7 62

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 922 Jennifer Diaz 00:19:03.99 3

2 9 928 Haley Ramos 00:20:05.20 8

3 13 923 Aaliyah Gutierrez 00:20:48.08 12

4 20 924 Iris Juarez 00:21:01.47 19

5 21 927 Arley Perez 00:21:02.04 20

6 23 925 Suzy Lopez 00:21:15.54 (22)

7 24 929 Luna Vasquez 00:21:20.60 (23)

2 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:21:02 7 104

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 921 Jaslyn Rodriguez 00:18:58.14 2

2 19 918 Sydney Hieger 00:20:59.86 18

3 22 915 Delayna DeGough 00:21:09.97 21

4 31 917 Sofia Gonzalez 00:21:43.45 28

5 40 919 Layla Martinez 00:22:20.70 35

6 86 916 Isabella Gonzalez 00:25:57.46 (79)

7 92 920 Jennifer Meza 00:26:12.52 (84)

3 Caruthers 00:21:18 7 109

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 884 Isel Ponce 00:20:54.61 14

2 16 885 Daniella Rodriguez 00:20:56.30 15

3 28 879 Chastalynn Balino 00:21:25.73 25

4 29 880 Bryanna Higuera 00:21:27.09 26

5 32 883 Francis Mercado 00:21:50.63 29

6 48 881 Nina Jorquera 00:23:20.76 (43)

7 68 882 Aneet Kahlon 00:24:32.42 (62)

4 Cabrillo (Lompoc) 00:21:23 7 114

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 874 Addy Jackson 00:19:20.46 6

2 11 878 Mila Wolfe 00:20:32.18 10

3 12 877 Sophie Ramirez 00:20:32.40 11

4 41 876 Vanessa Oseguera 00:22:30.65 36

5 56 872 Halle Curtis 00:23:59.80 51

6 59 875 Olivia Lossing 00:24:02.31 (54)

7 81 873 Ashlea Knight 00:25:09.80 (75)

5 Templeton 00:21:47 6 144

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 956 Naomi Julian 00:19:04.30 4

2 25 960 Haley Reamer 00:21:20.79 24

3 39 959 Sophia Patton 00:22:20.31 34

4 45 957 Georgianna Lansford 00:22:55.27 40

5 47 958 Kinleigh Morud 00:23:16.18 42

6 101 955 Emory Aston 00:28:42.06 (90)

6 Morro Bay 00:21:50 6 147

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 936 Wendy Wilson 00:19:15.79 5

2 30 931 Phaedra Fernflores 00:21:30.22 27

3 35 930 Abigail Bautista 00:22:01.18 31
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 4 GIRLS

4 43 933 Isabel Gomez 00:22:45.74 38

5 51 935 Sophia Waldman 00:23:40.61 46

6 73 934 Madeline Pearce 00:24:50.32 (67)

7 Yosemite 00:22:33 6 177

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 969 Lily Hendricks 00:20:57.15 16

2 18 968 Adeline Fouch 00:20:58.50 17

3 44 971 MiaBella Medina 00:22:51.43 39

4 53 967 Sophie Flanagan 00:23:49.90 48

5 62 970 Emily Kirby 00:24:10.99 57

6 71 966 Clarisse Beaumont 00:24:39.96 (65)

8 Corcoran 00:22:30 7 178

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 898 Haleigh Valdez 00:20:05.39 9

2 37 893 Alexis Baez 00:22:18.63 32

3 38 894 Fatima Garcia 00:22:20.10 33

4 50 897 Victoria Lara 00:23:28.33 45

5 64 896 Briley Gomez 00:24:18.40 59

6 72 895 Luz Garcia 00:24:43.76 (66)

7 87 899 Victoria Vargas 00:26:00.79 (80)

9 Farmersville 00:22:47 7 200

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 905 Perla Lares 00:19:48.52 7

2 14 909 Rhylie Zamora 00:20:51.16 13

3 54 906 Yvette Rodriguez-Corona 00:23:51.94 49

4 69 903 Sierra Castaneda 00:24:35.96 63

5 74 904 Liliana Jara 00:24:52.27 68

6 76 908 Natalie Zambrano 00:24:53.76 (70)

7 90 902 Camila Arroyo-Rodriguez 00:26:07.47 (82)

10 Orcutt Academy Charter 00:23:28 7 241

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 34 939 Rowen Elkin 00:21:55.47 30

2 42 941 Andrina Guel 00:22:32.05 37

3 52 940 Mia Gamboa 00:23:41.72 47

4 63 937 Aliese Baldizon 00:24:18.06 58

5 75 938 Krysta Cotter 00:24:53.46 69

6 77 942 Scarlett Hernandez 00:24:54.82 (71)

7 88 943 Ethel Krasny 00:26:05.31 (81)

11 Avenal 00:23:52 7 255

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 46 860 Xaheidy Guerra 00:23:06.38 41

2 55 865 Valerie Vaca 00:23:52.49 50

3 58 859 Reyna Diaz 00:24:02.25 53

4 60 862 Isabella Maldonado 00:24:08.42 55

5 61 864 Marely Solorio 00:24:10.71 56

6 66 858 Rubie Campos 00:24:27.29 (61)

7 70 861 Jessica Landa 00:24:36.01 (64)

12 Woodlake 00:24:53 5 323

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 965 Anna Villavicencio 00:18:00.73 1

2 78 962 Juliana Escarzaga 00:25:04.85 72

3 80 964 Juliana Rojas Lopez 00:25:09.43 74
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4 93 961 Alexis Escarzaga 00:26:36.50 85

5 102 963 Noemi Ortiz 00:29:34.49 91

13 Sierra Pacific 00:25:36 5 355

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 49 950 Natalie Tang 00:23:25.12 44

2 65 948 Adison Morfin 00:24:25.25 60

3 82 947 Jezel Farias 00:25:18.79 76

4 97 946 Madilynn Baruch 00:27:21.73 87

5 98 949 Catherine Pond 00:27:32.56 88

14 Chowchilla 00:25:16 7 363

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 57 888 Elizabeth Gomez 00:24:01.57 52

2 79 890 Marlee Newton 00:25:07.77 73

3 83 887 Yatziri Camacho 00:25:21.98 77

4 84 891 Lillie Sarmiento 00:25:41.41 78

5 91 886 Angela Aguirre 00:26:11.80 83

6 96 892 Gurnoor Uppal 00:27:08.94 (86)

7 99 889 Janet Morales 00:27:57.40 (89)
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 4 GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 965 Anna Villavicencio SR 00:18:00.73 Woodlake

2 0 945 Brooke Phelan SR 00:18:54.69 Santa Ynez

3 2 921 Jaslyn Rodriguez SR 00:18:58.14 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

4 3 922 Jennifer Diaz FR 00:19:03.99 McFarland

5 4 956 Naomi Julian SO 00:19:04.30 Templeton

6 5 936 Wendy Wilson JR 00:19:15.79 Morro Bay

7 6 874 Addy Jackson JR 00:19:20.46 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

8 7 905 Perla Lares JR 00:19:48.52 Farmersville

9 8 928 Haley Ramos SO 00:20:05.20 McFarland

10 9 898 Haleigh Valdez SO 00:20:05.39 Corcoran

11 10 878 Mila Wolfe JR 00:20:32.18 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

12 11 877 Sophie Ramirez SR 00:20:32.40 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

13 12 923 Aaliyah Gutierrez FR 00:20:48.08 McFarland

14 13 909 Rhylie Zamora JR 00:20:51.16 Farmersville

15 14 884 Isel Ponce FR 00:20:54.61 Caruthers

16 15 885 Daniella Rodriguez FR 00:20:56.30 Caruthers

17 16 969 Lily Hendricks SR 00:20:57.15 Yosemite

18 17 968 Adeline Fouch JR 00:20:58.50 Yosemite

19 18 918 Sydney Hieger SO 00:20:59.86 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

20 19 924 Iris Juarez SO 00:21:01.47 McFarland

21 20 927 Arley Perez SO 00:21:02.04 McFarland

22 21 915 Delayna DeGough FR 00:21:09.97 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

23 (22) 925 Suzy Lopez SO 00:21:15.54 McFarland

24 (23) 929 Luna Vasquez SO 00:21:20.60 McFarland

25 24 960 Haley Reamer SO 00:21:20.79 Templeton

26 0 869 Emmy Toler SO 00:21:21.12 Bakersfield Christian

27 0 867 Tyler Panero SO 00:21:22.33 Bakersfield Christian

28 25 879 Chastalynn Balino SO 00:21:25.73 Caruthers

29 26 880 Bryanna Higuera SR 00:21:27.09 Caruthers

30 27 931 Phaedra Fernflores SR 00:21:30.22 Morro Bay

31 28 917 Sofia Gonzalez SR 00:21:43.45 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

32 29 883 Francis Mercado SR 00:21:50.63 Caruthers

33 0 944 Gracelyn Miller SO 00:21:55.04 Santa Ynez

34 30 939 Rowen Elkin FR 00:21:55.47 Orcutt Academy Charter

35 31 930 Abigail Bautista FR 00:22:01.18 Morro Bay

36 0 914 Kaysie Wong SO 00:22:04.26 Fowler

37 32 893 Alexis Baez SR 00:22:18.63 Corcoran

38 33 894 Fatima Garcia JR 00:22:20.10 Corcoran

39 34 959 Sophia Patton SO 00:22:20.31 Templeton

40 35 919 Layla Martinez SO 00:22:20.70 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

41 36 876 Vanessa Oseguera SR 00:22:30.65 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

42 37 941 Andrina Guel SO 00:22:32.05 Orcutt Academy Charter

43 38 933 Isabel Gomez SO 00:22:45.74 Morro Bay

44 39 971 MiaBella Medina SO 00:22:51.43 Yosemite

45 40 957 Georgianna Lansford JR 00:22:55.27 Templeton

46 41 860 Xaheidy Guerra JR 00:23:06.38 Avenal

47 42 958 Kinleigh Morud JR 00:23:16.18 Templeton

48 (43) 881 Nina Jorquera JR 00:23:20.76 Caruthers

49 44 950 Natalie Tang FR 00:23:25.12 Sierra Pacific

50 45 897 Victoria Lara JR 00:23:28.33 Corcoran

51 46 935 Sophia Waldman FR 00:23:40.61 Morro Bay
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52 47 940 Mia Gamboa SO 00:23:41.72 Orcutt Academy Charter

53 48 967 Sophie Flanagan SR 00:23:49.90 Yosemite

54 49 906 Yvette Rodriguez-Corona SR 00:23:51.94 Farmersville

55 50 865 Valerie Vaca SO 00:23:52.49 Avenal

56 51 872 Halle Curtis SO 00:23:59.80 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

57 52 888 Elizabeth Gomez SO 00:24:01.57 Chowchilla

58 53 859 Reyna Diaz SR 00:24:02.25 Avenal

59 (54) 875 Olivia Lossing SR 00:24:02.31 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

60 55 862 Isabella Maldonado JR 00:24:08.42 Avenal

61 56 864 Marely Solorio SO 00:24:10.71 Avenal

62 57 970 Emily Kirby JR 00:24:10.99 Yosemite

63 58 937 Aliese Baldizon FR 00:24:18.06 Orcutt Academy Charter

64 59 896 Briley Gomez JR 00:24:18.40 Corcoran

65 60 948 Adison Morfin JR 00:24:25.25 Sierra Pacific

66 (61) 858 Rubie Campos SO 00:24:27.29 Avenal

67 0 910 Ashley Camacho FR 00:24:30.17 Firebaugh

68 (62) 882 Aneet Kahlon JR 00:24:32.42 Caruthers

69 63 903 Sierra Castaneda JR 00:24:35.96 Farmersville

70 (64) 861 Jessica Landa SR 00:24:36.01 Avenal

71 (65) 966 Clarisse Beaumont JR 00:24:39.96 Yosemite

72 (66) 895 Luz Garcia SR 00:24:43.76 Corcoran

73 (67) 934 Madeline Pearce FR 00:24:50.32 Morro Bay

74 68 904 Liliana Jara FR 00:24:52.27 Farmersville

75 69 938 Krysta Cotter SR 00:24:53.46 Orcutt Academy Charter

76 (70) 908 Natalie Zambrano FR 00:24:53.76 Farmersville

77 (71) 942 Scarlett Hernandez SR 00:24:54.82 Orcutt Academy Charter

78 72 962 Juliana Escarzaga SO 00:25:04.85 Woodlake

79 73 890 Marlee Newton JR 00:25:07.77 Chowchilla

80 74 964 Juliana Rojas Lopez FR 00:25:09.43 Woodlake

81 (75) 873 Ashlea Knight SO 00:25:09.80 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

82 76 947 Jezel Farias SR 00:25:18.79 Sierra Pacific

83 77 887 Yatziri Camacho FR 00:25:21.98 Chowchilla

84 78 891 Lillie Sarmiento SO 00:25:41.41 Chowchilla

85 0 911 Haillee Garcia FR 00:25:53.16 Fowler

86 (79) 916 Isabella Gonzalez JR 00:25:57.46 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

87 (80) 899 Victoria Vargas JR 00:26:00.79 Corcoran

88 (81) 943 Ethel Krasny JR 00:26:05.31 Orcutt Academy Charter

89 0 871 Aranza Esparsa FR 00:26:05.91 Bishop Union

90 (82) 902 Camila Arroyo-Rodriguez SR 00:26:07.47 Farmersville

91 83 886 Angela Aguirre FR 00:26:11.80 Chowchilla

92 (84) 920 Jennifer Meza SR 00:26:12.52 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

93 85 961 Alexis Escarzaga FR 00:26:36.50 Woodlake

94 0 901 Mara Torres SR 00:26:41.60 Dos Palos

95 0 913 Leah Sepeda JR 00:27:04.29 Fowler

96 (86) 892 Gurnoor Uppal JR 00:27:08.94 Chowchilla

97 87 946 Madilynn Baruch JR 00:27:21.73 Sierra Pacific

98 88 949 Catherine Pond JR 00:27:32.56 Sierra Pacific

99 (89) 889 Janet Morales SO 00:27:57.40 Chowchilla

100 0 870 Dacia Clark JR 00:28:30.00 Bishop Union

101 (90) 955 Emory Aston SO 00:28:42.06 Templeton

102 91 963 Noemi Ortiz SR 00:29:34.49 Woodlake
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